

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, May 29, 2024 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400227 - CASCO TOWNSHIP - 104th Avenue, 65th Street to 62nd Street - 1.48 miles

| PROJECT NO. | ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Michigan Paving and Material Company | | Black Gold Transport, Inc. | | Reith-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | |
|-------------|--|----------|------|--------------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| LH400227 | Aggregate Base Conditioning | 78 | Sta | 180.00 | \$ 14,040.00 | 75.00 | \$ 5,850.00 | 180.00 | \$ 14,040.00 |
| LH400227 | HMA, 4EL (64-28) | 4,200 | Ton | 74.35 | \$ 312,270.00 | 87.70 | \$ 368,340.00 | 80.00 | \$ 336,000.00 |
| LH400227 | Monument Box, Adj | 2 | Ea | 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | 100.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| LH400227 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 78 | Sta | 2.40 | \$ 187.20 | 4.00 | \$ 312.00 | 15.00 | \$ 1,170.00 |
| LH400227 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 140 | Syd | 10.50 | \$ 1,470.00 | 7.00 | \$ 980.00 | 40.00 | \$ 5,600.00 |
| LH400227 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 5 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 200.00 | 50.00 | \$ 250.00 | 40.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| LH400227 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | 1.00 | \$ 1.00 |
| LH400227 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 850 | Cyd | 38.00 | \$ 32,300.00 | 33.00 | \$ 28,050.00 | 38.00 | \$ 32,300.00 |
| LH400227 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 25 | Cyd | 40.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 40.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 40.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| LH400227 | Restoration | 150 | Syd | 8.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 4.00 | \$ 600.00 | 8.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| LH400227 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 16,820.00 | \$ 16,820.00 | 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | 26,700.00 | \$ 26,700.00 |
| LH400227 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 8,000 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 800.00 | 0.10 | \$ 800.00 | 0.10 | \$ 800.00 |
| LH400227 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 15,500 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 1,550.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,550.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,550.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL BID | \$ 382,238.20 | TOTAL BID | \$ 419,432.00 | TOTAL BID | \$ 420,761.00 |

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, May 29, 2024 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400228 - LEIGHTON TOWNSHIP - 137th Avenue, 0.5 miles East of 9th Street to Kalamazoo Avenue - 1.80 miles
 PROJECT LH 400229 - LEIGHTON TOWNSHIP - 9th Street, 144th Avenue to 0.5 miles North - 0.5 miles
 PROJECT LH 400230 - LEIGHTON TOWNSHIP - 9th Street, 137th Avenue to 140th Avenue - 1.51 miles

| PROJECT NO. | ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Black Gold Transport, Inc. | | Michigan Paving and Materials Company | | Reith-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | |
|-------------|--|----------|------|----------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| LH400228 | HMA, 4EL | 3,050 | Ton | 72.23 | \$ 220,301.50 | 70.00 | \$ 213,500.00 | 79.76 | \$ 243,268.00 |
| LH400228 | Monument Box, Adj | 2 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | 100.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| LH400228 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 95 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 380.00 | 2.80 | \$ 266.00 | 12.60 | \$ 1,197.00 |
| LH400228 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 350 | Syd | 5.50 | \$ 1,925.00 | 6.34 | \$ 2,219.00 | 11.38 | \$ 3,983.00 |
| LH400228 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 100 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 35.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | 35.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| LH400228 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | 10,800.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | 10,800.00 | \$ 10,800.00 |
| LH400228 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 650 | Cyd | 23.00 | \$ 14,950.00 | 25.00 | \$ 16,250.00 | 25.00 | \$ 16,250.00 |
| LH400228 | Mailbox Post, Mod | 3 | Ea | 75.00 | \$ 225.00 | 120.00 | \$ 360.00 | 120.00 | \$ 360.00 |
| LH400228 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 14,290.00 | \$ 14,290.00 | 15,900.00 | \$ 15,900.00 |
| LH400228 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 9,100 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 910.00 | 0.10 | \$ 910.00 | 0.10 | \$ 910.00 |
| LH400228 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 19,100 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 1,910.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,910.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,910.00 |
| LH400229 | HMA, 4EL | 1,150 | Ton | 72.63 | \$ 83,524.50 | 70.00 | \$ 80,500.00 | 81.50 | \$ 93,725.00 |
| LH400229 | Monument Box, Adj | 1 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| LH400229 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 26 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 104.00 | 2.80 | \$ 72.80 | 13.00 | \$ 338.00 |
| LH400229 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 220 | Syd | 5.50 | \$ 1,210.00 | 6.73 | \$ 1,480.60 | 11.40 | \$ 2,508.00 |
| LH400229 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 5 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 200.00 | 35.00 | \$ 175.00 | 35.00 | \$ 175.00 |
| LH400229 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| LH400229 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 60 | Cyd | 30.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | 27.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | 27.00 | \$ 1,620.00 |
| LH400229 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 20 | Cyd | 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | 40.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| LH400229 | Restoration | 170 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 680.00 | 8.00 | \$ 1,360.00 | 8.00 | \$ 1,360.00 |
| LH400229 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | 6,068.60 | \$ 6,068.60 | 9,050.00 | \$ 9,050.00 |
| LH400229 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 2,900 | Ft | 0.20 | \$ 580.00 | 0.20 | \$ 580.00 | 0.20 | \$ 580.00 |
| LH400229 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 5,300 | Ft | 0.20 | \$ 1,060.00 | 0.20 | \$ 1,060.00 | 0.20 | \$ 1,060.00 |
| LH400230 | HMA, 4EL | 2,600 | Ton | 71.89 | \$ 186,914.00 | 70.00 | \$ 182,000.00 | 81.81 | \$ 212,706.00 |
| LH400230 | Monument Box, Adj | 3 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 300.00 | 100.00 | \$ 300.00 | 100.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| LH400230 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 80 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 320.00 | 2.80 | \$ 224.00 | 12.60 | \$ 1,008.00 |
| LH400230 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 350 | Syd | 5.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | 6.34 | \$ 2,219.00 | 11.40 | \$ 3,990.00 |
| LH400230 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 20 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | 35.00 | \$ 700.00 | 35.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| LH400230 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| LH400230 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 500 | Cyd | 23.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | 27.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | 27.00 | \$ 13,500.00 |
| LH400230 | Mailbox Post, Mod | 3 | Ea | 75.00 | \$ 225.00 | 120.00 | \$ 360.00 | 120.00 | \$ 360.00 |
| LH400230 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | 11,570.00 | \$ 11,570.00 | 14,900.00 | \$ 14,900.00 |
| LH400230 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 6,700 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 670.00 | 0.10 | \$ 670.00 | 0.10 | \$ 670.00 |
| LH400230 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 15,900 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 1,590.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,590.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,590.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL BID | \$ 562,929.00 | TOTAL BID | \$ 584,155.00 | TOTAL BID | \$ 672,318.00 |

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, May 29, 2024 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400226 - MANLIUS TOWNSHIP - 128th Avenue, 56th Street (South) to Old Allegan Road - 1.03 miles

| PROJECT NO. | ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Michigan Paving and Materials Company | | Black Gold Transport, Inc. | | Reith-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | |
|-------------|--|----------|------|---------------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| LH400226 | HMA, 4EL | 2,050 | Ton | 73.00 | \$ 149,650.00 | 80.36 | \$ 164,738.00 | 85.90 | \$ 176,095.00 |
| LH400226 | Monument Box, Adj | 2 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | 100.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| LH400226 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 55 | Sta | 2.80 | \$ 154.00 | 4.00 | \$ 220.00 | 14.00 | \$ 770.00 |
| LH400226 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 400 | Syd | 6.48 | \$ 2,592.00 | 6.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | 13.42 | \$ 5,368.00 |
| LH400226 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 5 | Syd | 30.00 | \$ 150.00 | 40.00 | \$ 200.00 | 30.00 | \$ 150.00 |
| LH400226 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 |
| LH400226 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 270 | Cyd | 38.00 | \$ 10,260.00 | 30.00 | \$ 8,100.00 | 38.00 | \$ 10,260.00 |
| LH400226 | Mailbox Post, Mod | 5 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | 75.00 | \$ 375.00 | 100.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| LH400226 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 6,339.00 | \$ 6,339.00 | 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | 9,020.00 | \$ 9,020.00 |
| LH400226 | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24in, Stop Bar | 30 | Ft | 10.00 | \$ 300.00 | 10.00 | \$ 300.00 | 10.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| LH400226 | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym | 2 | Ft | 400.00 | \$ 800.00 | 400.00 | \$ 800.00 | 400.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| LH400226 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 6,200 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 620.00 | 0.10 | \$ 620.00 | 0.10 | \$ 620.00 |
| LH400226 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 10,900 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 1,090.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,090.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,090.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL BID | \$ 181,155.00 | TOTAL BID | \$ 187,543.00 | TOTAL BID | \$ 213,673.00 |

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, May 29, 2024 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400231 - VALLEY TOWNSHIP - 42nd Street, Monroe Road to End of Pavement - 0.47 miles
 PROJECT LH 400232 - VALLEY TOWNSHIP - Nantucket Drive, Gloucester Drive & Salem Road, East of 42nd Street - 0.60 miles
 PROJECT LH 400233 - VALLEY TOWNSHIP - Damal Drive, South of Allegan Dam Road - 0.28 miles
 PROJECT LH 400234 - VALLEY TOWNSHIP - 39th Street, Monroe Road to Papoose Trail - 0.63 miles
 PROJECT LH 400235 - VALLEY TOWNSHIP - Tomahawk Trail, Arrowhead Trail, Tepee Trail & Papoose Trail, West of 39th Street - 1.35 miles

| PROJECT NO. | ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Black Gold Transport, Inc. | | Michigan Paving and Materials Company | | Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | |
|-------------|--|----------|------|----------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| LH400231 | HMA, 4EL | 725 | Ton | 86.20 | \$ 62,495.00 | 81.50 | \$ 59,087.50 | 98.20 | \$ 71,195.00 |
| LH400231 | Monument Box, Adj | 1 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| LH400231 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 25 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 100.00 | 2.40 | \$ 60.00 | 14.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| LH400231 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 200 | Syd | 6.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 9.25 | \$ 1,850.00 | 13.00 | \$ 2,600.00 |
| LH400231 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 20 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | 35.00 | \$ 700.00 | 35.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| LH400231 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | 6,200.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | 6,200.00 | \$ 6,200.00 |
| LH400231 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 190 | Cyd | 32.00 | \$ 6,080.00 | 40.00 | \$ 7,600.00 | 40.00 | \$ 7,600.00 |
| LH400231 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | 6,160.00 | \$ 6,160.00 | 8,100.00 | \$ 8,100.00 |
| LH400231 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 650 | Ft | 1.00 | \$ 650.00 | 1.00 | \$ 650.00 | 1.00 | \$ 650.00 |
| LH400232 | HMA, 4EL | 1,000 | Ton | 84.56 | \$ 84,560.00 | 81.50 | \$ 81,500.00 | 110.89 | \$ 110,890.00 |
| LH400232 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 200 | Syd | 6.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 9.25 | \$ 1,850.00 | 17.26 | \$ 3,452.00 |
| LH400232 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 130 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | 35.00 | \$ 4,550.00 | 35.00 | \$ 4,550.00 |
| LH400232 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| LH400232 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 60 | Cyd | 35.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | 40.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | 40.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| LH400232 | Top Soil, LM | 80 | Cyd | 40.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | 40.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | 40.00 | \$ 3,200.00 |
| LH400232 | Restoration | 700 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | 3.50 | \$ 2,450.00 | 3.50 | \$ 2,450.00 |
| LH400232 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | 5,660.00 | \$ 5,660.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| LH400233 | HMA, 4EL | 460 | Ton | 85.82 | \$ 39,477.20 | 81.50 | \$ 37,490.00 | 125.00 | \$ 57,500.00 |
| LH400233 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 280 | Syd | 6.00 | \$ 1,680.00 | 9.25 | \$ 2,590.00 | 18.00 | \$ 5,040.00 |
| LH400233 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 100 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 35.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | 35.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| LH400233 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| LH400233 | Top Soil, LM | 40 | Cyd | 40.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | 40.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | 40.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| LH400233 | Restoration | 330 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 1,320.00 | 3.50 | \$ 1,155.00 | 3.50 | \$ 1,155.00 |
| LH400233 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 |
| LH400234 | HMA, 4EL | 975 | Ton | 84.24 | \$ 82,134.00 | 81.50 | \$ 79,462.50 | 96.80 | \$ 94,380.00 |
| LH400234 | Monument Box, Adj | 1 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| LH400234 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 33 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 132.00 | 2.40 | \$ 79.20 | 15.00 | \$ 495.00 |
| LH400234 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 250 | Syd | 6.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | 9.25 | \$ 2,312.50 | 14.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| LH400234 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 5 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 200.00 | 40.00 | \$ 200.00 | 40.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| LH400234 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| LH400234 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 180 | Cyd | 35.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | 40.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | 40.00 | \$ 7,200.00 |
| LH400234 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | 5,200.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | 6,650.00 | \$ 6,650.00 |
| LH400234 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 5,100 | Ft | 0.25 | \$ 1,275.00 | 0.25 | \$ 1,275.00 | 0.25 | \$ 1,275.00 |
| LH400235 | HMA, 4EL | 2,000 | Ton | 81.42 | \$ 162,840.00 | 81.50 | \$ 163,000.00 | 112.07 | \$ 224,140.00 |
| LH400235 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 350 | Syd | 6.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | 9.25 | \$ 3,237.50 | 16.60 | \$ 5,810.00 |
| LH400235 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 550 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 22,000.00 | 35.00 | \$ 19,250.00 | 35.00 | \$ 19,250.00 |
| LH400235 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 6,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | 13,500.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | 13,500.00 | \$ 13,500.00 |
| LH400235 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 120 | Cyd | 32.00 | \$ 3,840.00 | 40.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | 40.00 | \$ 4,800.00 |
| LH400235 | Top Soil, LM | 160 | Cyd | 40.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | 40.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | 40.00 | \$ 6,400.00 |
| LH400235 | Restoration | 1,500 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | 3.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | 3.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| LH400235 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 6,160.00 | \$ 6,160.00 | 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL BID | \$ 546,383.20 | TOTAL BID | \$ 571,229.20 | TOTAL BID | \$ 717,732.00 |

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, May 29, 2024 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400237 - WAYLAND TOWNSHIP - 5th Street, Gregorville Road to 135th Avenue - 1.18 miles

| PROJECT NO. | ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Black Gold Transport, Inc. | | Michigan Paving and Materials Company | | Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | |
|-------------|--|----------|------|----------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| LH400237 | Cold Milling HMA Surface | 16,000 | Syd | 0.60 | \$ 9,600.00 | 1.60 | \$ 25,600.00 | 1.16 | \$ 18,560.00 |
| LH400237 | HMA, 4EL (64-28) | 2,400 | Ton | 72.46 | \$ 173,904.00 | 69.90 | \$ 167,760.00 | 78.57 | \$ 188,568.00 |
| LH400237 | Monument Box, Adj | 1 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| LH400237 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 62 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 248.00 | 2.80 | \$ 173.60 | 11.00 | \$ 682.00 |
| LH400237 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 100 | Syd | 3.50 | \$ 350.00 | 3.70 | \$ 370.00 | 11.00 | \$ 1,100.00 |
| LH400237 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 40 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | 40.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | 40.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| LH400237 | Mailbox Post, Mod | 5 | Ea | 75.00 | \$ 375.00 | 120.00 | \$ 600.00 | 120.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| LH400237 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | 9,200.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | 9,200.00 | \$ 9,200.00 |
| LH400237 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 250 | Cyd | 23.00 | \$ 5,750.00 | 26.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | 26.00 | \$ 6,500.00 |
| LH400237 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 15 | Cyd | 40.00 | \$ 600.00 | 40.00 | \$ 600.00 | 40.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| LH400237 | Restoration | 80 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 320.00 | 8.00 | \$ 640.00 | 8.00 | \$ 640.00 |
| LH400237 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 6,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | 13,271.40 | \$ 13,271.40 | 14,720.00 | \$ 14,720.00 |
| LH400237 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 4,900 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 490.00 | 0.10 | \$ 490.00 | 0.10 | \$ 490.00 |
| LH400237 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 12,500 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 1,250.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,250.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,250.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL BID | \$ 207,087.00 | TOTAL BID | \$ 228,155.00 | TOTAL BID | \$ 244,610.00 |